



Chain 1/2 link =

758209

TIGER PARTS LIST (Continued)

TIGER PARTS LIST

Differential Code: 758102

from Allied - need to be cut to length - circlip & keyway grooves machined. by an engineer shop.

Complete rear axle = differential

REF NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
1	758071	Chassis
2	758090	Cowl - Steering
	758161	up to serial # 0395010
		Cowl - Steering
		from serial # 0395011
3	750323	Bush - Steering Shaft
4	750323	Bush - Steering Shaft
5	752092	Shaft - Steering (Long)
		up to serial # 0395010
	752102	Shaft - Steering (Long)
		from serial # 0395011
6	750235	Steering Wheel - 13" Flat
7	750200	Pin - Steering Wheel
8	750323	Bush - Steering Shaft
9	750521	Collar - 5/8 x 35
10	750777	Pinion
11	754119	Pin
12	750241	Bush - Steering (Small)
13	750775	Quadrant
14	750128	Nut - Nyloc M16
15	750774	Shaft - Steering (Short)
16	750405	Key - Woodruff
17	751063	Axle Beam
18	750162	Bolt - M16 x 60
19	750128	Nut - Nyloc M16
20	752057	Arm - Steering
21	751006	King Pin - Axle L/H
22	751064	King Pin - Axle R/H
23	750241	Bush - Steering (Small)
24	750180	Pin - M8 x 30
25	751042	Drag Link
26	750347	Ball Joint
27	750189	Nut - M10 x 1.25
28	750394	Nut - Nyloc (Ball Joints)
29	758056	Tie Rod
30	750347	Ball Joint
31	750394	Nut - Nyloc (Ball Joints)
32	750242 x2	Bearing - Front Wheel
33	750767	Rim - Half 5"
34	750154	Washer - Flat
35	750104	Nut - Nyloc M12
36	750290	Tube 5" Bolts x 4
37	750291	Tyre 5" Nuts x 4
38	750514	Bellcrank - Handbrake
39	750388	Spring - Handbrake Return
40	752020	Rod - Handbrake (8 tooth)
41	750256	Grommet
42	750238	Knob - Handbrake
43	751029	Pedal - Brake
44	751034	Pedal - Clutch
45	758100	Gearbox
46	758103	Sprocket - (diff) from Allied

MK I  
58150  
58151  
50102 x 4  
50186 x 4  
50100  
50101  
500260

REF NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
47	758020	Rod - Brake
48	758049	Chain - Drive
49	500054	Arm - Selector
50	750092	Washer - 1/4 (Heavy)
51	750197	Switch - Neutral
52	758061	Link - Gear Lever
53	750512	Clevis - Brake
54	750389	Spring - Brake Rod
55	750133	Nut - Nyloc (Brake Rod)
56	750207	Circlip
57	750329	Throttle Control Assy
58	750280	Switch - Ignition
59	500148	Switch (BLADE) engage
60	750272	Solenoid
61	750116	Screw - Set M8 x 20
62	758042	Lever - Gear Shift
63	750237	Knob - Gear Lever
64	750385	Spring - Pan Lift
65	758063	Clutch Assy
66	750316	Pulley - Clutch
67	750386	Spring - Clutch
68	758026	Guide - Belt
69	500177	Pulley - Engine
70	750371	Electric Clutch/Brake
71	751936	V Belt - A35
72	758155	V Belt - B69
	750262	V Belt - B68
73	750520	Bracket - Lift Shaft
74	751011	Lift Shaft
75	750384	Spring - Lever Return
76	751015	Lever - Lift
77	750310	Handgrip
78	750330	Adjuster - Lift Chain
79	750554	Arm - Inner R/H
80	750527	Guide Arm - Outer
81	751049	Adjuster - Pan
82	750209	Nut - Hex M16
83	750128	Nut - Nyloc M16
84	750610	Chain - Lift (Front)
85	750320	Links - Lift Chain
86	758109	Housing - Cutter
87	750338	Bearing
88	750282	Seal
89	758110	Spindle
90	754148	Housing - Spindle
91	758116	Spacer - Bearing
92	758115	Spacer - Pulley
93	500111	Bush - Taper
94	758147	Pulley - Spindle
95	500176	Washer - Pulley
96	758153	Nut - Nyloc M16 x 1.5
97	758174	Blade - 732mm Long (Orange)
	758208	Blade - Complete Assy (Orange)
	758201	Blade - 745mm Long (Black) MK II
	758207	Blade - Complete Assy (Black) MK II
	758172	Vane - Blade
	750143	Bolt - M8 x 20
	750102	Nut - Nyloc M8
	750793	Tube - Grease
	500260	Tube - Roller

Link 750320

750769 Microswitch (seat)

has BRG on

(Cap to 1 string Pulley)

← 608 mm 8SA40 American Standard 1/2" pitch.

2 each vane

Has 45 teeth. N/A available know

Refer Allied Products



# TIGER PARTS LIST (Continued)

## TIGER PARTS LIST (Continued)

REF NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
103	005478	End Cap
104	758102	Differential
105	750613	Key - Rear Wheel Drive
106	758011	Housing - Axle Bearing
107	758010	Bearing - Rear Axle
108	758054	Spacer - Hub
109	758055	Hub - Wheel
110	750499	Cap - Hub
111	750412	Rim - Rear
112	750393	Nut - Wheel
113	750259	Tyre - 16 x 650 x 8
114	750542 MG	Tyre - Mudgrip 16 x 650 x 8
114	750258	Tube - 16 x 650 x 8
115	750769	Microswitch - (under seat)
116	758021	Pad - Spring (Thick)
117	758025	Spring - Seat
118	758017	Toggle - Seat
119	758050	Plate Assy - Seat
120	750590	Seat (Low Back) - Now AM
122	758138	Chute Assy - Catcher
123	758104	Frame - Bag Carry
124	758171	Flange - Rubber
125	758127	Frame - Flange
126	758129	Frame - Bag
127	758135	Bag - Catcher
128	758136	Handle - Catcher
129	850226	Chute - Deflector
130	758154	Clip - "R"
131	758019	Rod - Clutch
132	750217	Connector Set - Grease Tube

121 + 758140 Chute strap, plus send

### PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

758022	Pad - Spring (Thin)
750326	Bush - Front Axle Pivot
750387	Spring - Pedal Return
750269	Battery
750273	Key - Ignition
750193	Circlip - Rear Wheel
758099	Wiring - Loom
758101	Wiring - Neutral Switch
750313	Clamp - Battery
750327	King Pin - Collar
750609	Washer - Engine
750611	Chain - Lift Rear
850087	Pulley - Gearbox
758023	Clamp Axle (Fixed)
758024	Clamp - Axle (Adjuster)
758014	Extension - Exhaust
750544	Arm - Connecting L/H

ENSURE ALL ARE FITTED

### PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED (Continued)

750542 MG	Tyre - Mudgrip 16 x 650 x 8
850230	Trim - Deflector Chute
750226	Collar - Lift Shaft
750637	Battery Lead (+)
750550	Battery Lead Earth (-)
758177	Socket - Oil Drain
758178	Pipe - Oil Drain
758179	Locknut - 10NB
750293	Wheel Assy - Front Wheel
750414	Wheel Assy - Rear
<del>751917</del>	<del>TANK - FUEL</del>
751918	CAP - FUEL TANK
493988	
758125	PANEL ASSY - REAR (GASKETS RUBBER + FLANGE)
850025	BOLT - M10 x 40 (Blade Bolt)
196 (Cox Seat)	

-750184 x 2  
750129 x 2 nuts & bolts

IF stopping  
ie electric clutch  
trouble ensue  
gap is 12,000